,		Docket i	No.: 770-011655-US (PAR)
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	02-25-200	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		iiii LY	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	Company of the control of the contro	- (in in i	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United S	tates Patent and Trademark	ੁπice: ⊢iease record the attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). John Taskett	:	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):
	23.04	Name: Neopost Industri	e SA
	,	Internal Address: 113, r	ue Jean-Marin Naudin
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached?	92220 Bagneux - FRANCE	Σ
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
Other		City:	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: January 26, 20	04; February 16, 2004	City: Additional name(s) & address ation, the execution date of the a B. Patent No.(s)	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🕱 No
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt numbers(s):	——————————————————————————————————————	
If this document is being filed	together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the a	nnlication is:
A Detect Application No. (a)	togotio, with a new applica	D. Detect No. (c)	P To
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(S)	R/F
10/364,648			
			E 22
	Additional numbers a		=
5. Name and address of party to	——————————————————————————————————————		
concerning document should	•	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
Name: Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Reg. No. 44	,004		ess or insufficiency should be
Customer No. 2512		credited or debited to	•
		☐ Authorized to be cha	rged to deposit account
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number	•
2/24/2004 LMUELLER 00000057 10364648		16-1350	
FC:8021 40	.00 OP		
City:	State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this pa	nge if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DÒ N	OT USE THIS SPACE	
——————————————————————————————————————	and belief, the fortegoing info	ormation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Υ	1. · () 1	
Geza C. Ziegler, Jr.	the the	There	20 Feb 2004
Name of Person Signi	•	ડાંનુ natbre) er sheet, attachments, and documer	Date 7
i otal ii	uniber of pages including cove	or oneet, attachments, and documen	IL.

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sir	1 3	770-011655-US (PAR)
This is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in th	ie invention	
X	United States Patent Application Ser	ial No. 10/364,648	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 02/11/2003	
	United States Provisional Patent App	olication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicate	ion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the	Invention		
SYSTEM A	ND METHOD FOR GENERATING SHIF	PPING LABELS	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Name	Address	
John Task		6408 Tasajillo Trail, Austin, TX 78739	
Eitan Suez		9300 Axtellon Ct., Austin, TX 78749	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Neopost In	dustrie SA	113, rue Jean-Marin Naudin 92220 Bagneux - France	
		1	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 770-011655-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Taskett	January 26, 200 74
Eitan Suez	7

Docket No. 770-011655-US (PAR)

Executed this	day of	, in the year
		(Signature of Inventor)
ate of		
ounty of		
efore me personally appear	red John Taskett	
		s free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
xecute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
t		
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
	end Fitan Supy	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore		s free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	
refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t	going instrument to be a day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Refore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this t County of	going instrument to be a day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at County of Before me personally appear	going instrument to be a day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
Executed this Executed this State of County of Before me personally appear	going instrument to be a day of day of red going instrument to be a	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this at State of County of Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a day of day of red going instrument to be a	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

	Assignment of Rights, Title an (Multiple inventors; s	i 1	Docket No. 770-011655-US (PAR)
This is an A:	ssignment of the following rights, titl	le and interest: (check all that apply):	
X	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention	
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in		
×	United States Patent Application S		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 02/11/2003	
	United States Provisional Patent A	pplication Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		
Title of the I	Invention		
SYSTEM AI	ND METHOD FOR GENERATING SH	IIPPING LABELS	
nvemors (u	Name	Address	
John Task		6408 Tasajillo Trail, Austin, TX 78739	
Eitan Suez		9300 Axtellon Ct., Austin, TX 78749	
<u> </u>			
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
		 	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Neopost In	dustrie SA	113, rue Jean-Marin Naudin 92220 Bagneux - France	

[Page 1 of 3]

AS03A/REV01

Docket No. 770-011655-US (PAR)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
John Taskett	2 2
Eitan Suez	2/14/04
	U

Docket No. 770-011655-US (PAR)

Executed this	day of	, in the year
te of		(Signature of Inventor)
ie oj		
unty of		
fore me personally appear	red John Taskett	
o acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be a	n free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
ecute the same this	day of	, in the year
		Alana B.Hini
Executed this	day of	(Notary Public) , in the year
	,	,
		(Signature of Inventor)
tate of		
County of		
	red Fitan Suez	
efore me personally appea		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore		a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authoriz , in the year
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be d	
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be d	
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore ecute the same this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appea no acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be d	, in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public)
efore me personally appea ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore secute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be o day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear to acknowledged the fore the same this Executed this tate of ounty of	egoing instrument to be de day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year
efore me personally appear tho acknowledged the fore eccute the same this Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appear	going instrument to be of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore cecute the same this Executed this tate of county of efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be of day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore kecute the same this Executed this tate of lounty of lefore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor)
efore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore kecute the same this Executed this tate of lounty of lefore me personally appear ho acknowledged the fore	egoing instrument to be of day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)
Executed this Executed this State of County of Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be of day of day of day of	, in the year (Notary Public) , in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor)

[Page 3 of 3]

PATENT REEL: 014996 FRAME: 0996